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HENNINGFK DENTAL -vs- GARY BRUNO



NOTICE OF APPEAL 0
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

YURT OF COMMON PLEAS
cc1€arfield County FROM

JUDICIAL DISTRICT DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

ﬁ(é % COMMON PLEAS No. ﬂ@ - X@ / - C 0

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice
on the date and in the case mentioned below.

NAME OF APPELLANT MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.

HENNINGER DENTAL, P.C. 46-3-01 - Patrick N. Ford
17-A North Main Street, Du Bois, Pennsylvanja 15801

DATE OF JUDGMENT @E CASB. QF (Plairrirft) u[{\ {Defeadanti

7/10/00 enninger Dental ]

CLAIM NO,

LT19 -
This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required undeV Pa.
R.C.P.J.P. No. 1008B.
This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as No. 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he
a SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. MUST FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20)

days after filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

If appellant was TClaimant (see Pa. R.C.P.J.P.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

{This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. R.C.P.J.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon , appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal
Name of appellee(s)

(Common Pleas No. } within twenty (20) days after service of rule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.

Signature of appeliant or his attorney or agent

RULE: To , appellee(s)
: Name of appellee(s)

(1} You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20} days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

(2) If you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

JUL 25 2000

Villiam A. Shaw
Prothonotary

AOPC 312-90

COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY



PROOF OF SERVICE OF‘ NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF ;ss

AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served

D a copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No.________ upon the District Justice designated therein on
{date of service} , 19 . L by personal service [[] by (certified) (registered) mail, sender’s
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, fname) ,on

,19 |:| by personal service D by (certified) (registered) mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.

l:] and further that | served the Rule to File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee{s) to
whom the Rule was addressed on , 19 . L] by personal service [ | by (certified) {registered)
mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS___ DAY OF , 19

Signature of affiant

Signature of official before whom affidavit was made

Title of official

My commission expires on , 19




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUATY OF: CLEARFIELD NOTICE OF ('EJI\L;R.GCNAES'\IET/T RANSCRIPT

Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-01 'HENNINGER DENTAL 1
DJ Name: Hon. ' 17 A N MATIN ST
PATRICK N. FORD DUBOIS, PA 15801
" Addess: 109 NORTH BRADY STREET L N
P.0O. BOX 452 VS.
DUBOIS, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telepnone: (814 ) 371-5321 15801 'BRUNO, GARY B

920 FIFTH AVE APT.H# 3
BROCKWAY, PA 15824

HENNINGER DENTAL -
17 A N MAIN ST Docket No.: CV-0000274-00
DUBOIS, PA 15801 Date Filed: 4/03/00

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT: C [ 2 . 8{2{ . ( .! ) '
Judgment: _FOR DEFENDANT

@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) __BRUNQO, GARY

[x] Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ HENNTNGER DENTAL

in the amount of § QqQ on: (Date of Judgment) 7/10/00
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $_ .00
Judgment Costs $_—+gg
Interest on Judgment - .UV
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees J 2 .00
Total $. .00

D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 § Post Judgment Credits

$
Post Judgment Gosts .
days or D generallystayed. |  mmmmoooo—oz=

Certified Judgment Total $

D Levy is stayed for

,:l Obijection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

Date: Place:

Time:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCEIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

7"/ O-OO pate QOM //l .

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

, District Justice

Date , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL

AOPC 315-99



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
+COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD

&2
NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIP
PLAINTIFF: CIVIL CAS :

Mag. Dist. No.: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-01 [HENNINGER DENTAL 1
DJ Name: Hon. 17 A N MAIN ST
PATRICK N. FORD DUBOIS, PA 15801
Addess: 109 NORTH BRADY STREET L ]
P.O. BOX 452 VS.
DUBOIS, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
reieprone: (814 ) 371-5321 15801 'BRUNO, GARY 7

920 FIFTH AVE APT.# 3
BROCKWAY, PA 15824

PATRICK N. FORD -
109 NORTH BRADY STREET Docket No.: CV-0000274-00

P.O. BOX 452 Date Filed: 4/03/00
DUBOIS, PA 15801

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: : FOR DEFENDANT

@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) _BRRIONO, GARY

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) __ HENNTNGER DENTAIL

in the amount of $ 0q on: (Date of Judgment) 7/10/00
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $_ .00
Judgment Costs $———-—-gg
Interest on Judgment —Y
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees e g .00
Total $_ .00
Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 $ Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $
D Levy is stayed for days or D generally stayed. S ——
Certified Judgment Tetal $_r___\_____.
[ ] Ovjection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held: | = H )
{ _
Date: Place:
A 02 7000
Time: .
tWiiliam A. Shaw
Orathnnatary

P

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANS T FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

74000 pae QM /).

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

, District Justice

Date , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL

AOPC 315-99



FILED

m_n 0?2 7000

[Q:5
,g\__mm .wsmm\ SM&WA

Prothonotary



: NOTICE OF APPEAL
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA R

e
COURT OF COMMO®} PLEAS
CloaveLela Cowacy FROM

JUDICIAL DISTRICT DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

ﬁ[/ﬂ ’/} COMMON PLEAS No. () - X(p /. C {)

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appeliant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Just.ce
on the date and in the case mentioned below.

NAME OF APPELLANT MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.

. - ENC ] . - e am -
wea e OGO DL L, 20C. £33 Ly - Pecyici

P N Y
ADDRESS OF APPELLANT ciTy STATE ZIP CODE
LU= orin e DuEnoe; Lu o wolo, Ponnorl v el 15004
DATE OF JUDGMENT IN THE CASE OF Plantiff) {Detfe ndant}
1/36/ou Lenniager Sencad ) ., 0 .
CLAIM NO. 5 ’/fu.mr/onms AWNVOR AGEN/ B -~
- O L C " .
cv1g L09C2/4-00 k/z it =7 // Z e,
i ST ,,i&‘u . " w./{
LT 19 e “,7“ R P s ./,/“ A
i i i i ion i i def Pa. R .
This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required un of Pa If appellant was\'C{almant (see Pa. R.C.P.JP.
R.C.P.J.P. No. 1008B.

This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as No. 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he
a SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. MUST FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20)

days after filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. R.C.P.J.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon , appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal
Name of appelleef(s)
{(Common Pleas No. ) within twenty (20} days after service of rule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.
K

N

~
. . - \;\ Signature of appellant or his attorney or agent

. . . .
RULE: 7o N — ) , appellee(s)
\ Name of appellee(s)

(1} You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20} days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

{2} If you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.
- / y
Date: 7/25’ ,'ngz_a.,{’ A ][Mw/(/ %""""’

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing.

12-90 D
roPe3 CoL.T/ 2



3 {‘(}_ T N - L‘ ‘I |“‘ L\F - 4 E LA I, I\-l - wO‘I
- - ! ! e oo e Cien D2 L hRSH

courniv or CLEARFIELD

ATTIDAV T ey Tt Lt

X - S Y S 00-861-C.D. . . ..
i f o we JUly 27 XX 2000 ey X ‘
e e C vt estow oy Gary Bruno
July 27 C¥x2000 . L, D N T

ETHR BNV Sl sy e s N s T a Caotengee U LA T SR T TW LR S T RY PR R T I SR SO | IRt

R TR L TR IR

b Y wior ppotee '
o cenduc s zce ptoattache s vereto
SUORN AFFIRMEDY AND SJUBSCR L2 3FFOft wib
ths 27th  ~avore July X% 2000 Z
%u 8 _

Signaturre of attcial fe tgre P 5 *
Notary Public
Tive of gfternt

My comm ss.un cx-, o g jmuaﬂj. 30 o @_‘1“23

FINT AR Y

Notarial Sea!
Kristin D. Duttry, Notary Public
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GARY BRUNO
.q7-00
Postage | $ L 33 I7 g’
Certified Fee 1.40
Retum Recelpt F Postmark
etum Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Regulred) 1.25 Here
Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Reguired)
Total Postage & Fees $ 2. 9 8

Gary Bruno

Name (Please Print Clearly) (To be completed by mailer)

Street, Apt. No.; or PO Box No.

920 Fifth Avenue, Apt.

3
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2099 3220 0011 Dl8s 0375

HONORABLE PATRICK N. FORD

Postage

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees

$ .33
1.40
1.25

$ 2.98

7-37-0°

Postmark
Here

Name (Please Print Clearly) (To be completed by mailer)

_Honorable Patrick N. Ford
Streef, Apt. No.; or PO Box No. )
109 North Brady Street
Cll)i,)State, P+ 4 !
u- 301s, PA 15801
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - AT LAW

HENNINGER DENTAL, P.C.,, : NO. 00 - 861 - C.D.
Plaintiff TYPE OF CASE: CIVIL
VS. TYPE OF PLEADING: COMPLAINT
GARY BRUNO; FILED ON BEHALF OF: PLAINTIFF
Defendant COUNSEL OF RECORD:

: CHRISTOPHER E. MOHNEY, ESQUIRE
. SUPREME COURT NO.: 63494

: BLAKLEY, JONES & MOHNEY

: 90 BEAVER DRIVE, BOX 6

: DU BOIS, PA 15801
: (814) 371-2730

FILED

AUG 07 2000

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - AT LAW

HENNINGER DENTAL, P.C,, : NO. 00 - 861 - C.D.
Plaintiff .
VS.
GARY BRUNO,
Defendant
NOTICE TO DEFEND

You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in
the following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this Complaint is served, by
entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and filing in writing with the Court your
defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you fail to do so,
the case may proceed without you and an ord;:r may be entered against you by the Court without
further notice for any money claimed in the Complaint requested by the Plaintiff. You may lose
money or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP.

Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
Second & Market Streets

Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
(814) 765-2641 Ext. 50-51



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - AT LAW

HENNINGER DENTAL, P.C., : NO. 00 - 861 - C.D.
Plaintiff ‘
VS.
GARY BRUNO,
Defendant
COMPLAINT

AND NOW, comes the Plaintiff HENNINGER DENTAL, P.C., by their attorneys,
BLAKLEY, JONES & MOHNEY, ESQUIRES, and files this Complaint against GARY BRUNO
upon a cause of action whereof the following is a statement:

1. Plaintiff HENNINGER DENTAL, P.C. is a dentist's office with a location at 17-A North
Main Street, DuBois, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania 15801.

2. DAVID L. HENNINGER, JR., D.M.D. is a dentist with HENNINGER DENTAL, P.C.
and at all times mentioned herein, DAVID L. HENNINGER, JR., D.M.D. was regularly licensed and
authorized to practice dentistry in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

3. Defendant GARY BRUNO is an adult individual with a last known address at 920 Fifth
Avenue, Apartment 3, Brockway, Jefferson County, Pennsylvania 15824.

4. On various dates, the Defendant GARY BRUNO has come to Plaintiff for the purpose
of having Plaintiff undertake and perform certain dental work for him.

5. Plaintiff, at Defendant’s request and instructions, has fully performed and completed all



work required to be done by him for Defendant GARY BRUNO.

6. The charges for Plaintiff's professional services were a fair, reasonable, and proper charge
for all services at the time(s) they were provided.

7. The amount due and owing Plaintiff for dental services provided to Defendant GARY
BRUNO, for which Defendant has not paid, is $1,976.21

8. Plaintiff has made requests and demands upon Defendant for payment on the account in
full, but the Defendant has failed, neglected and refused to pay the same.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff HENNINGER DENTAL, P.C. demands judgment against
Defendant GARY BRUNO in the amount of $1,926.21, plus reimbursement of $86.00 for the
institution of suit before District Magistrate, plus costs of suit and interest as allowed pursuant to

Pennsylvania law.

BLA , JONES & MO

BY:

"C‘Eristophé( E. Mc‘ﬁney, Esquire,
Attorneys for Plaintiff



VERIFICATION

I, DAVID L. HENNINGER, JR., D.M.D., of HENNINGER DENTAL, P.C., being duly '
authorized to make this verification, have read the foregoing Complaint. The statements therein are
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief.

This statement and verification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C. S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn fabrication to authorities, which provides that if I make knowingly false

averments | may be subject to criminal penalties.

Dyvid L. Béfininger, Jr., D.M.D.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - AT LAW

HENNINGER DENTAL, P.C., :  NO.00-861-C.D.
Plaintiff '
VS.
GARY BRUNO,
Defendant
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of Plaintiff’s Complaint has been served upon
the following individual by regular United States mail, postage prepaid, on this 4" day of August,

2000:

Gary Bruno

920 Fifth Avenue
Apartment 3
Brockway, PA 15824
Defendant

90 Beaver Drive, Box 6
Du Bois, PA 15801
(814) 371-2730



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - AT LAW
NO. 00 - 861 - C.D.

HENNINGER DENTAL, P.C.,

Plaintiff
VS.

GARY BRUNO,

Defendant

COMPLAINT

ALC. C + 2000
NS o

william A, Shave
Prothonotary

LAW OFFICES
BLAKLEY, JONES & MOHNEY
90 BEAVER DRIVE - BOX 6
DUBOIS, PA 15801




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION-AT LAW

HENNINGER DENTAL, P.C,,
Plaintiff,
VS.

GARY BRUNO,

Defendant.

FILED

sep 15 2000

lliam A, Shaw
WMothonotaW

: NO. 00-861 - C.D.

TYPE OF CASE: CIVIL

TYPE OF PLEADING: ANSWER
FILED ON BEHALF OF: DEFENDANT

. COUNSEL OF RECORD:
. DAVID B. INZANA, ESQUIRE

. SUPREME COURT NO.: 75569
020 Fifth Avenue

. Brockway, PA 15824
: (814) 265-0282



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - AT LAW

HENNINGER DENTAL, P.C., : NO. 00-861-C.D.
Plaintiff, |
VS.
GARY BRUNO,
Defendant.
ANSWER

AND NOW, comes the Defendant, GARY BRUNO, by and through his attorney,

DAVID B. INZANA, ESQUIRE, and files this Answer in response to Plaintiff’s

Complaint as follows:

1.

2.

Admitted.

Defendant is without sufficient information or knowledge regarding whether
Plaintiff is licensed to practice in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. Strict
proof of the same is hereby demanded at trial.

Admitted.

Admitted.

. Admitted in part and denied in part. It is admitted that Plaintiff has performed

tasks required by Defendant. However, it is denied that Plaintiff has
performed the requests made by Defendant in a manner consistent with the

local practices in this area.



6. Denied. It is denied that Plaintiff’s professional services and charges thereon
were reasonable and fair in light of the circumstances surrounding the
relationship between the parties.

7. Denied. It is denied that Defendant owes the amount as listed to the Plaintiff,
Strict proof of the same is hereby demanded at trial.

8. Admitted.

WHEREFORE, Defendant respectfully requests this Honorable Court to enter a

judgment in his favor and against the Plaintiff.
BY: m‘é{é

DavidB. Inzana, Efduire
Attorney for Defegdant




VERIFICATION

I, GARY BRUNO, being duly authorized to make this verification, have read the
foregoing Complaint. The statements therein are correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief.

This statement and verification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
Section 4904 relating to unsworn fabrication to authorities, which provides that if I make

knowingly false averments I may be subject to criminal penalties.

Date: Q"// - 60 _mtv\u\ %’\M\F‘)

Géry Bruno (J




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - AT LAW

HENNINGER DENTAL, P.C., : NO. 00-861-C.D.
Plaintiff, :
VS.
GARY BRUNO
Defendant.
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of Defendant’s Answer has been
served upon the following individual by regular United States mail, postage prepaid, on
this 4™ day of August, 2000

Christopher E. Mohney, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

90 Beaver Drive, Box 6
DuBois, PA 15801

BY:

Attofney for Defe jdz
920 Fifth Avenue
Brockway, PA 15824
(814) 265-0282



FILED

Sep 15 2000

O
Willia //W Msmég G

Prothonotary M@



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF FEERKREBN COUNTY
CIVIL TRIAL LISTING

CERTIFICATE OF READINESS TO THE PROTHONOTARY
(To be executed by Trial January 26, 2001
Counsel Only) DATE PRESENTED

CASE NUMBER TYPE TRIAL REQUESTED ESTIMATED TRIAL TIME

00-861~C.D. () Jury () Nonjury 1/2
Date Complaint filed: (X) Arbitration __ '~ DAYS

August 4, 2000
PLAINTIFE(S)

HENNINGER DENTAL, P.C. )

DEFENDANT(S) Check Block
GARY BRUNO . lf a Minor
() is a Party
ADDITIONAL DEFENDANT(S)
to the Case
()
JURY DEMAND FILED BY: DATE JURY DEMAND FILED:
N/A N/A
AMOUNT AT ISSUE CONSOLIDATION DATE CONSOLIDATION ORDERED
$2,012.21 () Yes (X) No N/A

PLEASE PLACE THE ABOVE CAPTIONED CASE ON THE TRIAL LIST.

I certify that all discovery in the case has been completed; all necessary parties
and witnesses are available; serious sett
the case is ready in all ects for trial{ a
ed upon all counsel of recgrd and;up n’i], -parties of record who are not'represented

by counsel. / 4%( E—]‘ v,JI\
| ' =il=0)

ature of Tnal ou el JAN 30 2001

Chrlstopher E. ey, Esquire
William A. Exzvr

Derthamr s .
1INl IV s memi

ent negotiations have been conducted;
a copy of this Certificate has been serv-

COUNSEL WHO WILL ACTUALLY TRY THE CASE

FOR THE PLAINTIFF TELEPHONE NUMBER
Christopher E. Mohney, Esquire (814) 371-2730
FOR THE DEFENDANT TELEPHONE NUMBER
David B. Inzana, Esquire (814) 265-0282

FOR ADDITIONAL DEFENDANT TELEPHONE NUMBER
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OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
230 EAST MARKET STREET, SUITE 228
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-6089 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

February 1,2001

Christopher E. Mohney, Esquire
Blakley, Jones & Mohney

90 Beaver Drive, Box 6
DuBois, PA 15801

David B. Inzana, Esquire F H IL E D

Attorney at Law
920 Fifth Avenue Fen o1
Brockway, Pa 15824 2 am
. Wiliiam A, Shay
RE: HENNINGER DENTAL, P.C. Prothenotary
Vs.
GARY BRUNO
No. 00-861-CD

Dear Counsel:

The above case is scheduled for Arbitration Hearing to be held Monday, April
23.2001. The following have been appointed to the Board of Arbitrators:

Joseph Colavecchi, Esquire
Ann B. Wood, Esquire

Paul E. Cherry, Esquire
Theron G. Noble, Esquire
Warren B. Mikesell, 11, Esquire

If you wish to strike an Arbitrator, you must notify the undersigned within seven
(7) days from the date of this letter the name you wish stricken from the list.

You will be notified at a later date the exact time of the Arbitration Hearing,

= Very truly yours,
el

Deputy Court Administrator



FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
230 EAST MARKET STREET, SUITE 228
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-6889 ~X<'{2 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

February 12,2001

Christopher E. Mohney, Esquire
Blakley, Jones & Mohney

90 Beaver Drive, Box 6
DuBois, PA 15801

David B. Inzana, Esquire
Attorney at Law

920 Fifth Avenue
Brockway, Pa 15824

RE: HENNINGER DENTAL, P.C.
VS.
GARY BRUNO
No. 00-861-CD

Dear Counsel:

The above case is scheduled for Arbitration Hearing to be held Monday, April
23,2001 at 1:00 P.M. The following have been appointed as Arbitrators:

Ann B. Wood, Esquire, Chairperson
Paul E. Cherry, Esquire
Theron G. Noble, Esquire

Pursuant to Local Rule 1306A, you must submit your Pre-Trial Statement seven
(7) days prior to the scheduled Arbitration. The original should be forwarded to the Court _
Administrator’s Office and copies to opposing counsel and the Board of Arbitrators. For your
convenience, a Pre-Trial (Arbitration) Memorandum Instruction Form is enclosed as well as a
copy of said Local Rule of Court.

Very truly yours,

Ll
ey felly

Deputy Court Administrator

cc: Ann B. Wood, Esquire
Paul E. Cherry, Esquire
Theron G. Noble, Esquire



Qw\ Williom A. Shaw
Perathonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA
Henninger Dental, P.C.

Vs. No. 2000-00861-CD
Gary Bruno

OATH OR AFFIRMATION OF ARBITRATORS
Now, this 23rd day of April, 2001, we the undersigned, having been appointed arbitrators in the above
case do hereby swear, or affirm, that we will hear the evidence and allegations of the parties and justly
and equitably try all matters in variance submitted to us, determine the matters in controversy, make an
award, and transmit the same to the Prothonotary within twenty (20) days of the date of hearing of the
same.

Ann B. Wood, Esq.

Paul E. Cherry, Esq.
Theron G. Noble, Esq.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

23rd.day of April, 2001
)/W William A. Shaw

Z thonotary
Prothonotary - Pro
AWARD OF ARBITRATORS
Now, this_93nd day of (ge:) , 00\ , we the undersigned arbitrators appointed in this

case, after being duly sworn, and‘having heard the evidence and allegations of the parties, do award and
find as follOWS:,Suéng\)\ N S;u\)o«\- of e Pladovits awd QL%Q“MB* YThe

~ | S e e 3 0RAN DA s¥y o sy
BQ&»QUAC\M\—\G\Q@& VWowwo, 10 Yhe GRads N WS Casty o
avd Vo eweesy {roma ‘\é\r\(, dcre. of sued f)smeu\- e \Cew (et vwebe

QN*N\?) \!L’Jxrcj Chairperson

(Continue if needed on reverse.) %)(S/L%

ENTRY OF AWARD

Now, thisa’(&d’ day of o1 ,_Aco\__, I hereby certify that the above award was entered of
record this date in the proper dockets and notice by mail of the return and entry of said award duly given

to the parties or their attorneys.
WITNESS MY HAND AND THE SEAL OF THE COURT

/ . /
Prothonotaélj/ ' 4%
il il A




Williem A, Shavr
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COPY

Henninger Dental, P.C. : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
Vs. : No. 2000-00861-CD
Gary Bruno
NOTICE OF AWARD

TO: DAVID B. INZANA

You are herewith notified that the Arbitrators appointed in the above case have filed their
award in this office on April 23, 2001 and have awarded:

Judgment in favor of the Plaintiff and against the Defendant, Gary Bruno, in the amount of
$2,012.21 plus costs of suit and interest from the date of judgment at the lawful rate.

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
By

April 23, 2001
Date

In the event of an Appeal from Award of Arbitration within thirty (30) days of date of award.



COPY

Henninger Dental, P.C. : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
Vs. : No. 2000-00861-CD
Gary Bruno
NOTICE OF AWARD

TO: CHRISTOPHER E. MOHNEY

You are herewith notified that the Arbitrators appointed in the above case have filed their
award in this office on April 23, 2001 and have awarded:

Judgment in favor of the Plaintiff and against the Defendant, Gary Bruno, in the amount of
$2,012.21 plus costs of suit and interest from the date of judgment at the lawful rate.

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
By

April 23, 2001
Date

In the event of an Appeal from Award of Arbitration within thirty (30) days of date of award.



